NO. 137, ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MONTANA, Plaintiff
V.
STATE OF WYOMING
AND

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, Defendants

BEFORE THE HONORABLE BARTON H. THOMPSON, JR.

SPECIAL MASTER

NORTH DAKOTA'’S POST-TRIAL BRIEF

State of North Dakota
Wayne Stenehjem

Attorney Geghéral
By /1;& W
/ Jepiffer L. Verleder
Assistant Attorney General
500 North 9™ Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640

Facsimile (701) 328-4300
jverleger@nd.gov

Attorneys for State of North Dakota



The State of North Dakota joins the argument made by the State of Wyoming in
its Post-Trial Brief in Section | (Water for Indian lands was allocated to each state by the
Compact) under the heading of Unmet Pre-1950 Demand in the Tongue River
Reservoir. In particular, North Dakota adopts and supports the position that water for

Indian lands in each state would be supplied from the allocation made to each state.

Dated this 31% day of March, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

/Jerinffer L. Verleger
Assistant Attorney General
500 North 9™ Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640
Facsimile (701) 328-4300
jverleger@nd.gov
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MONTANA, Plaintiff
V.
STATE OF WYOMING
and
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
)SS.
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH )

Rosemary Pedersen states under oath as follows:

1. | swear and affirm upon penalty of perjury that the statements made in this
affidavit are true and correct.

2. | am of legal age and on March ét , 2014, | served NORTH DAKOTA’S
POST-TRIAL BRIEF upon the parties listed below by electronic mail and by
placing a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Jeanne S. Whiteing
Whiteing & Smith

1628 5" St.

Boulder, CO 80302
jwhiteing@whiteinglaw.com

Cory J. Swanson

Montana Attorney General's Office
PO Box 201401

Helena, MT 59620-1401
coswanson@mt.gov



John B. Draper

Jeffrey J. Wechsler
Montgomery & Andrews
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
jdraper@montand.com
jwechsler@montand.com

James J. Dubois

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental & Natural Resources Section
Division of Natural Resources Section

999 18" St. #370 South Terrace

Denver, CO 80202
james.dubois@usdoj.gov

Michael B. Wigmore

Vinson & Elkins LLP

2200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Suite 500 West

Washington, DC 20037
mwigmore@velaw.com

Barton H. Thompson, Jr.

Susan Carter, Assistant

Jerry Yang & Akiko Yamazaki
Environment & Energy Building, MC-4205
473 Via Ortega

Stanford, CA 94305
susan.carter@stanford.edu

James Kaste

Deputy Attorney General
123 State Capitol
Cheyenne, WY 82002
james.kaste@wyo.gov

Solicitor General of the United States

US Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., Room NW, Room 5614
Washington, DC 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov



and depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at Bismarck,

North Dakota.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
arch 5] , 2014,

) %n\ﬁm
N&ta@v Public

ROGER A. KOLLING
Notary Public

State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2018

Wmotzk%dmm/

Rosemary F’ed rsen



